40.00 *21*1/9/5

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction of typographical error in name of registrant (omission of initial "The") in request for name correction filed 3/5/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Companies of Elizabethtown, LLC		103/05/2004	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Cardinal Companies of Elizabethtown, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 N. Dixie Highway	
City:	Elizabethtown	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717975	MOUNTAIN FIZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-9400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-589-5980

Email: emartin@bsg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Earl L. Martin III

Address Line 1: 400 W. Market St., Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Earl L. Martin III

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0387

900006544

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF MISTAKE BY REGISTRANT

MARK:

MOUNTAIN FIZZ

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

2717975

REGISTRATION DATE:

MAY 20, 2003

RECORDED REGISTRANT:

CARDINAL COMPANIES LLC

Registrant of the above-referenced trademark hereby requests correction of a clerical error in the name of the Registrant.

Through good faith error, the Registrant inadvertently applied for and registered

the above-referenced trademark in the name of CARDINAL COMPANIES LLC. The legal

name of the Registrant entity is CARDINAL COMPANIES OF ELIZABETHTOWN, LLC.

Enclosed is the original certificate of registration. Registrant requests that the

registration be corrected to reflect the Registrant's correct name, CARDINAL COMPANIES OF

ELIZABETHTOWN, LLC.

The undersigned, being properly warned that willful false statements and the like

so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such

willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting

registration, declares that the facts set forth in the foregoing response are true; all statements

made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are

believed to be true.

CARDINAL COMPANIES OF

ELIZABETHTOWN, LLC, a/k/a CARDINAL

COMPANIES LLC

BY: Lany Schn. T TITLE: Meruler, Manager DATE: March 6, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 03/16/2004